

27.01.2026
Court No.32
Item No.61
pk

CRR 5142 of 2024
CRAN 3 of 2026(Not found in the file)

Nayan Chand Aditya and another
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Pradip Paul,
Ms. Renesa Dey

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Joydeep Roy,
Ms. Trina Mitra

... for the State.

1. Heard the submissions made by the parties.
2. Let the matter appear in the list on 13.02.2026 for further consideration.
3. Interim order, passed earlier by this Court, already expired on 16.01.2026. However, it is submitted that CRAN 3 of 2026 has been filed for extension of interim order within time.
4. In view of the above, interim order is revived and extended till 27.02.2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
5. The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension, modification, vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.
6. CRAN 3 of 2026 is, thus, disposed of.
7. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)